
McKesson Medical-Surgical, Inc.  •  9954 Mayland Drive, Suite 4000  •  Richmond, Virginia 23233  •  Tel. 800-777-4908 
McKesson Brands Help Desk: mckessonbrands@mckesson.com

Date: 5/9/2018 

Product Name: Drugs of Abuse Test Panel  

MFR Item #: 16-5125A3, 16-1145A3, 16-8105A3  

Dear Customer: 

OSHA requires SDS's ONLY for materials that: a) meet OSHA's definition of hazardous and are
b) "known to be present in the workplace in such a manner that employees may be exposed 
under normal conditions of use or in a foreseeable emergency". 

OSHA considers the item(s) referenced at the top of this letter as “Articles” and are considered 
not to be hazardous and therefore do not require an SDS. 

An "article" means a manufactured item: (1) which is formed to a specific shape or design 
during manufacture (2) which has end use function(s) dependent in whole or in part upon its 
shape or design during end use; and (3) which does not release, or otherwise result in exposure 
to, a hazardous chemical under normal conditions of use. Any product which meets the 
definition of an "article," would be exempt from the requirements of the Standard. 

Sincerely,  

McKesson Brands 
McKesson Medical-Surgical, Inc. 
800-777-4908 
mckessonbrands@mckesson.com

REFERENCES: 
https://www.osha.gov/pls/oshaweb/owadisp.show_document?p_table=INTERPRETATIONS&p_
id=22807
https://www.osha.gov/dte/grant_materials/fy07/sh-16625-07/hazcomglossary.pdf
https://www.osha.gov/pls/oshaweb/owadisp.show_document?p_table=standards&p_id=1009
9
https://www.osha.gov/html/faq-hazcom.html


